

## 新聞稿 Media Release

22 December 2018

中華電力有限公司 CLP Power Hong Kong Limited

## **Power Incident Notification - Update**

In relation to the loss of two 132kV circuits supplying electricity to the High Speed Rail (Hong Kong Section) Shek Kong substations, CLP Power would like to provide the following update.

The network design provides multiple power supply sources to the High Speed Rail (Hong Kong Section). This morning, two different circuits providing alternative power supply to the train services experienced electrical faults. The supply is dedicated to the train system and power supplies to other customers were not affected. The supply to the train services has been maintained through a variety of sources.

CLP Power is carrying out emergency repairs to restore the system to normal as soon as safely practical.

We greatly appreciate the significant support and cooperation provided by MTRC in the repair process. An investigation is being conducted to identify the root cause of the failures and we shall report our findings to the Government. CLP Power apologises for any inconvenience it may have caused.

## **About CLP Power Hong Kong Limited**

CLP Power Hong Kong Limited ("CLP Power") is the Hong Kong utility subsidiary wholly owned by CLP Holdings Limited, a company listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange and one of the largest investor-owned power businesses in Asia. CLP Power operates a vertically integrated electricity supply business in Hong Kong, and provides a highly reliable supply of electricity and excellent customer services to 6 million people in its supply area.

- Ends -